

**Contracts & Procurement** 

## Invitation for Bid ("IFB") Fire Alarm Systems Upgrades for (6) FEMS Facilities & (1) MPD Facility

## DCAM-23-NC-IFB-0003

Addendum No. 02 Issued: March 22, 2023

This Addendum No. 02 is issued by DGS on March 22, 2023. Except as modified herein, the Invitation for Bid ("IFB") remains unmodified and is hereby published on the DGS website.

Item No. 1	Site Visit Attendance Roster
Add/Incorporate:	The Site Visit Attendance Roster is hereby incorporated as $Exhibit$ $A$
Item No. 2	Davis Bacon Wage Act, General Decision No. DC20220002, Revision 18, 09/30/2022
Add/Incorporate:	Davis Bacon Wage Act, General Decision No. DC20220002, Revision 18, 09/30/2022, <b>Exhibit E.7</b> in the IFB is hereby incorporated as <i>Exhibit B</i>
Item No. 3	Explanation to Prospective Bidders
Add/Incorporate	The Districts response to Prospective Bidders request for clarification is hereby incorporated by this Addenda No. 02 as <b>Exhibit C.</b>
Item No. 4	Electronic Bid Submission
Delete in its entirety:	All references to electronic bid submission date and time found in Section A cover page and Section L.4 of the IFB solicitation document.
Replace with:	Bids must be submitted into the Department's Vendor Submission Portal no later than the closing date and time, <i>10:00a.m. on Friday</i> , <i>March 31, 2023</i> . The Department will not accept late bids,





Addenda No. 02 | DCAM-23-NC-IFB-0003 Fire Alarm Systems Upgrades for (6) FEMS Facilities & (1) MPD Facility Page 2 of 2

modifications to bids, or requests for withdrawals after the exact closing date and time.

Item No. 5	Public Bid Opening
Delete in its entirety:	All references to the public bid opening date, time and found in Section A cover page and Section L.16 of the IFB solicitation document.
Replace with:	The District shall make publicly available the name of each bidder, the bid price, and other information that is deemed appropriate. The Department will host a <i>Webinar</i> public bid opening at 2:00 p.m. on <i>Thursday, March 31, 2023</i> .
	<b>Event Registration:</b> Potential Bidders shall pre-register to attend the Public Bid Opening Web-x Conference.
	<u>https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?RGID=r8c9a68994798b877f</u> <u>121a5a8817d72c1</u>

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Domonique L. Banks

Domonique L. Banks Supervisory, Contract Specialist/Contracting Officer Goods & Services March 22, 2023 Date

@dcdgs

Ø

~End of Addendum No. 02~

Government of the District of Columbia J Department of General Services | dgs.dc.gov 2000 14<sup>th</sup> Street NW, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Washington, DC 20009